

STATE OF NEW YORK

EXECUTIVE CHAMBER

ALBANY 12224

KATHY HOCHUL

FILED STATE RECORDS

SEP 25 2023

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Victor Kovner 27 West 67th Street New York, New York 10023

SEP 21 2023

Dear Victor Kovner:

Pursuant to Part E, Section 3.1 of Chapter 60 of the Laws of 2015, I have today appointed you as a Member of the Commission on Legislative, Judicial and Executive Compensation.

I am gratified you have accepted this appointment and I am confident you will serve the people of New York State with dedication and distinction.

Sincerely,

ATTEST:

State of New York

By:

Special Deputy Secretary of State